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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers
Sent: Monday, 16 October 2023 11:25
To: Yvonne Badenhorst
Subject: FW: Urgent Court Before Judge Swanepoel - Allocations for appearance.
Attachments: Urgent Court Roll - Swanepoel J - 17 October 2023.docx

 
 

 

From: Sonya Gillissen <sgillissen90@gmail.com>  
Sent: Monday, October 16, 2023 11:13 AM 
To: Zanele Z. Msimanga <ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>; Chantelle Gladwin-Wood <gladwin-
wood@schindlers.co.za>; Motsi Modike (DoJ&CD Contact) <MMotsi@justice.gov.za>; North Gauteng Advocates 
<northgautengadv@gmail.com>; Allyson Crutchfield <crutchfield@law.co.za>; Chantelle Gladwin-Wood 
<gladwin@schindlers.co.za>; Varsha Sookdhaw <Varsha.Sookdhaw@cdhlegal.com>; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; 
Phahlane Mohube (DoJ&CD Contact) <MPhahlane@justice.gov.za>; Dhulam Vijay (DoJ&CD Contact) 
<VDhulam@justice.gov.za>; Stephen Roy Allcock <Sallcock@juta.co.za>; Enrico Guarneri <EnricoG1@legal-
aid.co.za>; J Gildenhuys <gilden@law.co.za>; Grace Molatedi <grace.molatedi@dcs.gov.za>; Fana 
<nalane@law.co.za>; Collins Phutjane Letsoalo <CollinsL@raf.co.za>; Xolisile Maduna <XMaduna@sars.gov.za>; 
Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD Contact) <ZNhlayisi@justice.gov.za>; Cornelius Silaule <csilaule@judiciary.org.za>; Lusanda 
Ntuli <LNtuli@judiciary.org.za>; Timmy Kgaladi <TKgaladi@judiciary.org.za>; Hope Nkuna 
<HNkuna@judiciary.org.za>; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Contact) <JaKabini@justice.gov.za>; Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD 
Contact) <AnaLouw@justice.gov.za>; louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; 
gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com; info@lpc.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; 
ppv@ppv.co.za; info@gga.org.za; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie 
<DMatsie@judiciary.org.za>; Roanne Bramdaw <RBramdaw@judiciary.org.za>; Tumelo Ledwaba 
<TLedwaba@judiciary.org.za>; Juliet Harmse <JHarmse@judiciary.org.za>; Shertina Letlaka 
<RLetlaka@judiciary.org.za>; Beverly Meyers <BMeyers@judiciary.org.za>; Salome Malatji 
<SMalatji@judiciary.org.za>; Mbali Mahlangu <MMahlangu@judiciary.org.za>; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za; 
Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za; Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; 
Simon.Seloba@gauteng.gov.za; Ngqondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetola Moila <PMoila@judiciary.org.za>; 
Gomolemo Mokoena <GMokoena@judiciary.org.za>; Imaan Hare <IHare@judiciary.org.za>; Lebogang Moroe 
<LMoroe@judiciary.org.za>; Vusimuzi Mabunu <VMabunu@judiciary.org.za>; Mlungisi Mthembu 
<MMthembu@judiciary.org.za>; Karabo Munene <KMunene@judiciary.org.za>; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; 
adele@lawcircle.co.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; rolls@jaa.org.za; rec@thearcadian.co.za 
Cc: monique@pmjacobs.com; legal@pmjacobs.com; Carlos da Silva <carlos@clubadvocates.co.za> 
Subject: Urgent Court Before Judge Swanepoel - Allocations for appearance. 
 
Attached for your attention. 
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Regards 
 
Sonya Gillissen 
Secretary to Judge Swanepoel 



Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 17th October 2023 

 

 

                      

 

             

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE    

17TH OCTOBER 2023 

BEFORE SWANEPOEL J 

 JUDGES SECRETARY:  

  SONYA GILLISSEN  
Office number:  5.5 
Tel:  012 – 492 6766 / 079 400 1963 
Email:  sgillissen@judiciary.org.za 

_______________________________________________________________________________
_ 

NOTE: 

1. Matters will be dealt with in Open Court (4B) 

2. A roll with date and time when matters will be heard will be circulated 

on Monday 16 October 2023. Counsel in these matters only need to 

appear on those dates as indicated. 

3. Counsel in the matters where no specific date and time is indicated 

on the roll, should appear at roll call on Tuesday 17 October 2023 at 

10h00. 

 

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria 
First Floor, Room 1.37 

Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger Street 
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700 

  
 
 

                                    PARTIES CASE NUMB. TO BE HEARD 
ON: 

1. HOLA BON RENAISSANCE FOUNDATION VS 
ACTING PUBLIC PROTECTOR PLUS TWO OTHERS 

2023-074208 
 
REMOVED 
 
 

 

 
2. 

 
SMADA SECURITY SERVICES (PTY) LTD VS THE 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND CONSTITUTIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT 
 
 

2023-081565  
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 
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4. 

 
MINEWORKERS PROVIDENT FUND VS 
ALEXANDER FORBES RETIREMENT FUND 
PLUS TWO OTHERS 
Matter Not On Caselines 
 
 
 

 
2023-096535 

 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
5. 

 
THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND VS NEWNET 
PROPERTIES (PTY) LTD t/a SUNSHINE 
HOSPITAL PLUS ONE 
 
 
 

 
2023-097423 

 
Wednesday, 
18 October 
2023 
@10h00. 

 
 
6. 

 
 
DR BRETT LYNDALL SINGH AND 73 OTHERS 
VS THE HEALTH PROFESSIONS  
COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA PLUS THREE 
OTHERS 
No Documents On Caselines 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
2023-097536 

 
 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
7. 

 
ANKIA VAN JAARSVELDT PLUS TWO OTHERS 
VS DAWIE MAARTENS FALILIE TRUST PLUS 
THREE OTHERS 
Matter Number 7 and 8 they are linked to each 
other 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2023-083156 
 
 

 
Wednesday, 
18 October 
2023 
@11h30. 

 
8. 

 
ANKIA VAN JAARSVELDT PLUS TWO OTHERS 
VS DAWIE MAARTENS FALILIE TRUST PLUS 
THREE OTHERS 
 
 
 
 
 

 
14136/2022 

 
Wednesday, 
18 October 
2023 
@11h30. 

 
12. 

 
BUSISIWE JEANETTE TABANE VS THE 
REGISTRAR OF DEEDS PRETORIA PLUS ONE 
 
 

 
2023-100716 

 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 
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15. 

 
MDSA CONSTRUCTION AND MANAGEMENT 
(PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF 
POLICE PLUS SIX OTHERS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2023-101457 

 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
17. 

 
DE WAGENSDRIFT COMMUNITY VS THE CITY 
OF TSHWANE METROPOLITAN PLUS ONE 
No Documents On Caselines 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2023-099668 

 
 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
18. 

 
ROBERTS SACHA JAYNE VS THE MINISTER 
OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO OTHERS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2023-102145 

 
 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
20. 

 
INCASA BODY CORPORATE VS RISE 
OROPERTY SOLITION PLUS THREE OTHERS 
Matter Not On Caselines 
 
 
 
 
 

 
B5673/2023 

 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
22. 

 
KOBUS VAN DER WESTUIZEN PLUS ONE VS 
THE MASTER OF THE HIGH COURT 
PRETORIA 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2023-104140 

 
 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
24. 

 
LESHENDRAN CHETTY VS MOMENTUM 
METROPOLITAN LIFE LTD PLUS THREE 
OTHERS 
 

 
2023-104483 

 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 
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25. 

 
PRESBY LINDA NYAMAKAZI VS DEPARTMENT 
OF CORRECTIONAL SERVICES MODDERBEE 
CORRECTIONAL CENTER HEAD OF PRISON 
PLUS FIVE OTHERS 
Matter Not On Caselines 
 
 
 
 

 
2023-104494 

 
Friday, 20 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
26. 

 
ADOLPHE MPAWENIMANA VS MINISTER OF 
HOME AFFAIRS PLUS TWO 
 
 
 
 

 
2023-104503 

 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 

 
28. 

 
MBEKEZELI MVUSO ZULU VS DHAVESARIN 
APPAVOT PLUS SIX OTHERS 
Matter Not On Caselines 

 
2023-104874 

 
Tuesday, 17 
October 2023 
@10h00. 
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